

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 31st January, 2023**

FOR DIRECTION :

9	S/20/2022	)	Ms. Mathura Kulkarni I/b. Chitnis and
	with	)	Company, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	IA/298/2022	)	
	in	)	Ms. Rozat Akolawala I/b. Bharucha andn
	S/20/2022	)	Partners, Advocate for defendant nos. 14 and
		)	15.
		)	
		)	Ms. Akriti Shikha I/b. HSA Advocates,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 16.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Written Statement of defendant no. 16 is on
		)	record. Subject to compliance of office
		)	objections, if any, on the Written Statement,
		)	suit against defendant no. 16 is transferred to
		)	the list of Long Causes.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for plaintiff seeks time to file
		)	affidavit of service, showing service of Writ of
		)	Summons upon unserved defendant nos. 1 to
		)	11.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, matter is adjourned to
		)	08.03.2023 for filing affidavit of service.

Date : 31.01.2023

Prothonotary & Senior Master