

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 09th August, 2023**

FOR DIRECTION :

60	S/19/2022	)	Ms. Dhanashree Ranadive I/b. Chitnis and
	with	)	Company, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
61	S/20/2022	)	Mr. P. P. Shah I/b. Sujit Lahoti and Associates,
	with	)	Advocate for defendant nos. 5, 7, 8 and 11.
	connected matter	)	
62	S/21/2022	)	Mr. Treenok Guha I/b. Bharucha and Partners,
	with	)	Advocate for defendant nos. 14 and 15.
	connected matter	)	
63	S/22/2022	)	P.C. : The matters are listed on board in view of
	with	)	Praecipe dated 08.08.2023 submitted by ld.
	connected matter	)	Advocate for defendant nos. 14 and 15.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 14 and 15
		)	submits that when the present matters were
		)	listed on board of 03.08.2023, he was present
		)	before this Authority for and on behalf of
		)	defendant nos. 14 and 15, however,
		)	inadvertently, his appearance is not included in
		)	Minutes of Order dated 03.08.2023.
		)	Therefore, he prays that his appearance of
		)	03.08.2023 may be marked in Minutes of
		)	Order dated 03.08.2023.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, Minutes of Order dated
		)	03.08.2023, be read as ' <i>Mr. Treenok Guha I/b.</i>
		)	<i>Bharucha and Partners, Advocate for</i>
		)	<i>defendant nos. 14 and 15</i> ' was present.
		)	
		)	Rest of Minutes of Order dated 03.08.2023
		)	stands unchanged.
		)	
		)	Praecipe dated 08.08.2023 is disposed of
		)	accordingly.

Date : 09.08.2023

Prothonotary & Senior Master